'I herefore, to complete the balance of the year, the above-mentioned sum is required for the 
pmrpuses Indicated, and the said transfer is made necessary. 

Respectfully yours, 
HENRY S. KEARNY, Commissioner. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, ''hat the sum of one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100) he and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Public Buildings, Lighting and 
Supplies, for the year 19oo, entitled "Supplies and Repairs, Borough of Richmond," the same 
being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the

[...]

ich via adop:5 d by the tollowi ig vote : 

V , iirmativ'e-The Mayor, Comptrullcr, Corporation Counsel, president of the Council and 
sent of the Department of Taxes and .\ssess[nents-5. 

Tie Comptroller offered the following : 
Resolved, That the stun ut twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) be and hereby i= transferred 

I , It'. the appio,,riaticu 1 .1de to the 1)er,artment of Scwcrs for the veal Igoo, entitled '' Sewers-
1: aing and timluug, C iivact; at Public Letting," Borough of the Bronx, the same being in 
CXce,s of the ani,,u:,t requred f r the lntrpo-e:

[...]

\\'loch ii as adnbled Iv the f„IIIivui_' vote : 
.\uhrtnative-Ttie Mayor. Comptroller, Corporation Counsel, President of the Council and 

lie-eat of the Depathnent of •faxes and Assessments-5. 

the C lntpIruyei offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars (S25.000) be and hereby is trans-

f, .: l from the appropriation made to the I)cpartment of Sewers for the year [goo entitled 
>elcers-Repairing and Cleaning, Contracts at Public Letting," Borough of Brooklyn, the 

-ame t,einsp ill exece, of the amount required for the purpose thereof, to the appropriation made